

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7261/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2011 in ABA No.2403/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ASIT ASHIM SARBADHIKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 14.7.2012. In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the respondent no.2, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER